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Combined Technical Services Examination
(Diploma/ITI Level)
Notification No. 11/2024 dated 13.08.2024 and its addenda

List of candidates provisionally admitted for Physical Certificate
Verification and Counselling/Physical Certificate Verification

(Phase-1V)

1. The following list of Register Number of candidates are provisionally
admitted to Physical Certificate Verification and Counselling based on the
results of written examination conducted by the Commission and marks and
the rank position published by the Commission on 28.03.2025. The Physical
Certificate Verification cum counselling will be held on 12.08.2025 at the

office of the TNPSC, TNPSC Road, Chennai- 600 003.

Name of the Post

Planning Assistant Grade B

Post Code

3484

0101001265
1001002090
1601001391
1805002281
2901002142
3701001076

0101006175
1001003149
1701003030
1805004080
2901002150

0201001340
1201001129
1805001111
1805004132
3001001076

0401001332
1301001032
1805001144
1805007136
3001001222

0501002021
1501001250
1805001256
2401001117
3101001083

0801001047
1501002038
1805002021
2801001227
AND

Name of the Post

Junior Draughting Officer

Post Code

3120

0101001234
0101003233
0303001397
0601002290
1001001159

0101002024
0201001072
0501001297
0601002299
1001001254

0101002162
0201002125
0501001318
0601002320
1001002155

0101002169
0201003112
0601001013
0701001203
1001003124

0101002195
0303001032
0601001154
0801001236
1001004073

0101002229
0303001228
0601002246
1001001027
1101001061
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1201002085
1601002055
1805001235
1805003277
1805004316
1805006061
1901001073
2501002078
3301002052

1501001104
1701002172
1805002022
1805004025
1805004341
1805007005
1901002111
2501002258
3601001080

1501001150
1701004219
1805002153
1805004098
1805005083
1805007021
2001001014
2601002142
3701001038

1501001236
1701005072
1805002159
1805004234
1805005138
1805007032
2001001076
3001001014
AND

1501001356
1701005104
1805002180
1805004243
1805005227
1805007118
2101001131
3001001082
3801001070

1601001186
1805001052
1805003070
1805004310
1805006045
1805008010
2301001028
3201001104

Name of the Post

Junior Draughting Officer

Post Code

3115

0101002181
1805002282

0201001127
1805007104

1001002231
2101001140

1001005013
AND

1401001059
3201001186

1805002107

Name of the Post

Technical Assistant

Post Codes

3379 and 3549

0101002086
0201002138
1001004273
1601001337
1805002136
1805007070
3101001217

0101005212
0601001045
1201001195
1701002031
1805004296
1901002195
3101002009

0101006133
0901001079
1201001196
1701003005
1805004307
2101001040
3401001103

0101006178
1001001259
1201002041
1701003072
1805004323
2701001101
AND

0201001110
1001003254
1401001238
1805001115
1805004397
2701001181
3401001123

0201001331
1001004049
1501001370
1805002124
1805004399
2901002165

Name of the Post

Technical Assistant (Electrical)

Post Code

3550

1001006283 1701005188 1701008147 1805008093 1805008214

2701002095




2. The following list of Register Number of candidates are provisionally
admitted to Physical Certificate Verification alone based on the result of the
written examination conducted by the Commission and marks and the rank

Position Published by the Commission

on 28.03.2025. The Physical

Certificate Verification will be held on 12.08.2025 at the office of the TNPSC,
TNPSC Road, Chennai- 600 003.

Name of the Post

Technician (Auto Mechanic)

Post Code

3325

0101006238

Name of the Post

Technician (Operation)

Post Code

3329

0101007268
0401003122
1701005300
2001002123
2801003064

0101008118
0401003180
1701007144
2201001369
2801003117

0101011255
0501003068
1701007199
2301002067
2801003167

0101012241
0601005099
1701008147
2501003215
AND

0201005206
1001006283
1805008166
2501004109
3001002166

0401002253
1701005210
1805008214
2701002115

Name of the Post

Draughtsman Grade III

Post Code

2114

0401001249

1805002009 3001001108 AND 3101001269

The following candidates are directly admitted to Physical Certificate
Verification for the following posts

Name of the Post

Technician (Auto Mechanic)

Post Code

3325

1701007130

1701010147

1901003019 2101002205 AND 2801003064




Name of the Post Technician(Operation)
Post Code 3329

0101007008 1001006189 1501003054 1701007292 2201002297 2801004225
3101002191 0601004173 1201003106 AND 1701006252

Name of the Post Technician(Refrigeration)
Post Code 3330

0101011056 0201005206 AND 2801003064

Name of the Post Draughtsman Grade III
Post Code 2114

0201003127

Name of the Post Technical Assistant
Post Code 3381

0101007024 1701002128 AND 2401002071

3. Intimation regarding Physical Certificate Verification and
Counselling / Physical Certificate Verification will be made through the

Commission’s website, SMS and e-mail through registered mobile number

and email ID only. No individual communication shall be sent to the

candidates by post.

4. The candidates can download their Memorandum for Admission to
Physical Certificate Verification from the Commission’s Website and should
attend with all the relevant documents in original on the prescribed date and

time without fail. Candidates who have failed to attend Physical




Certificate Verification and Counselling /Physical Certificate
Verification on the scheduled date and time will not be considered for

the next stage of selection.

5. The admission of the candidate to Physical Certificate
Verification and Counselling /Physical Certificate Verification is purely
provisional, subject to verification and acceptance of the documents in
support of the claims made in his/her online application in respect of Age,
Gender, Communal Category, Persons Studied in Tamil Medium, Destitute
Widow, Differently Abled Person, Ex-Servicemen, Educational Qualification,
Technical Qualification, etc. Only after verification of the claims with the
original certificates, his/her eligibility will be decided for admission to
Counselling/next stage of selection process. After verification of the original
certificates, the eligible candidates alone will be admitted for counselling (if
applicable) to be held on the same day itself. If he/she does not produce the
required certificates or if he/she does not satisfy the eligibility criteria, his/her
online application will be rejected and his/her provisional admission to

Physical Certificate Verification will be cancelled.

6. Mere inclusion of the Register Numbers of candidates in the above
list will not imply that his/her candidature has been fully considered for

selection. The provisional admission of candidates to Physical Certificate

Verification and Counselling /Physical Certificate Verification does not

confer any right for selection and their selection will also be, subject to the
availability of vacancies in their respective reservation categories, when they
reach their turn as per their rank position and they are not assured of their

selection.

7. The post, Department / Board / Corporation / Authority and the
unit once selected by the candidate will not be changed under any

circumstances. Candidates who have participated and once selected a post in
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the counselling will not be allowed to participate in the counselling / further

selection process for other posts.

8. The admission of the above candidates to the Physical Certificate

Verification and Counselling /Physical Certificate Verification is purely

provisional subject to the decision of the Commission and subject to the final
orders to be passed by the Hon’ble High Court of Judicature at Madras in the
WPs and other cases pending on the files of the Hon’ble High Court,
Madras/Madurai Bench of Madras High Court, if any, relating to this

recruitment.

9. The candidates who had appeared for written examination and
whose Register Numbers are not found in the above list have not been
admitted to the Physical Certificate Verification and Counselling

/Physical Certificate Verification relating to the posts mentioned above.

Chennai: 600 003 Secretary

Date: 31.07.2025




